
UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024
Overall Employee Breakdown by Time Status and Employee Category

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

All Faculty & Staff

Full-Time

Part-Time 1.5%

98.5%

100.0%

71

4,688

4,759

1.4%

98.6%

100.0%

67

4,679

4,746

1.6%

98.4%

100.0%

70

4,403

4,473

1.0%

99.0%

100.0%

48

4,596

4,644

0.7%

99.3%

100.0%

35

4,860

4,895

By Time Status

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Faculty Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

Exempt Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

Non-Exempt Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

Hourly Total

Full-Time

100.0%4,759 100.0%4,746 100.0%4,473 100.0%4,644 100.0%4,895

1.8%

98.2%

100.0%

25

1,354

1,379

2.0%

98.0%

100.0%

28

1,356

1,384

2.4%

97.6%

100.0%

32

1,317

1,349

1.5%

98.5%

100.0%

20

1,327

1,347

1.1%

98.9%

100.0%

15

1,349

1,364

1.2%

98.8%

100.0%

26

2,101

2,127

0.9%

99.1%

100.0%

20

2,142

2,162

1.0%

99.0%

100.0%

21

2,064

2,085

0.7%

99.3%

100.0%

16

2,263

2,279

0.5%

99.5%

100.0%

12

2,511

2,523

2.3%

97.7%

100.0%

20

833

853

2.4%

97.6%

100.0%

19

785

804

2.6%

97.4%

100.0%

17

625

642

2.0%

98.0%

100.0%

12

602

614

1.3%

98.7%

100.0%

8

589

597

100.0%

100.0%

400

400

100.0%

100.0%

396

396

100.0%

100.0%

397

397

100.0%

100.0%

404

404

100.0%

100.0%

411

411

By Employee Category & Time Status

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

17.9%

16.9%

14.4%

13.2%

12.2%

44.7%

45.6%

46.6%

49.1%

51.5%

29.0%

29.2%

30.2%

29.0%

27.9%

8.4%

8.3%

8.9%

8.7%

8.4%

Faculty

Staff - Exempt

Staff - Non-Exempt

Staff - Hourly

Source: HR Official and Daily Extract

Faculty employee category includes faculty with administrative appointments, chairpersons, and academic center directors.



UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024
Overall Employee Breakdown by Time Status and Gender

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

All Faculty & Staff

Full-Time

Part-Time 1.5%

98.5%

100.0%

71

4,688

4,759

1.4%

98.6%

100.0%

67

4,679

4,746

1.6%

98.4%

100.0%

70

4,403

4,473

1.0%

99.0%

100.0%

48

4,596

4,644

0.7%

99.3%

100.0%

35

4,860

4,895

By Time Status

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

Male Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

100.0%4,759 100.0%4,746 100.0%4,473 100.0%4,644 100.0%4,895

2.0%

98.0%

100.0%

52

2,571

2,623

1.9%

98.1%

100.0%

51

2,586

2,637

2.1%

97.9%

100.0%

52

2,417

2,469

1.2%

98.8%

100.0%

31

2,542

2,573

0.9%

99.1%

100.0%

24

2,726

2,750

0.9%

99.1%

100.0%

19

2,117

2,136

0.8%

99.2%

100.0%

16

2,093

2,109

0.9%

99.1%

100.0%

18

1,986

2,004

0.8%

99.2%

100.0%

17

2,054

2,071

0.5%

99.5%

100.0%

11

2,134

2,145

By Gender & Time Status

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

44.9%

44.4%

44.8%

44.6%

43.8%

55.1%

55.6%

55.2%

55.4%

56.2%

Female

Male

Source: HR Official and Daily Extract

Faculty employee category includes faculty with administrative appointments, chairpersons, and academic center directors.



UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024
Overall Employee Breakdown by Time Status and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total
White Total

Full-Time
Part-Time

Black or African
American

Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Hispanic or Latino Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Asian Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Total
Full-Time

International Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Other Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

100.0%4,759 100.0%4,746 100.0%4,473 100.0%4,644 100.0%4,895

1.5%
98.5%
100.0%

56
3,567
3,623

1.5%
98.5%
100.0%

55
3,530
3,585

1.7%
98.3%
100.0%

56
3,284
3,340

1.1%
98.9%
100.0%

38
3,394
3,432

0.8%
99.2%
100.0%

28
3,548
3,576

0.4%
99.6%
100.0%

2
456
458

0.6%
99.4%
100.0%

3
459
462

0.5%
99.5%
100.0%

2
437
439

0.6%
99.4%
100.0%

3
469
472

0.2%
99.8%
100.0%

1
489
490

2.8%
97.2%
100.0%

5
172
177

2.1%
97.9%
100.0%

4
188
192

2.7%
97.3%
100.0%

5
178
183

0.5%
99.5%
100.0%

1
201
202

100.0%
100.0%

226
226

2.1%
97.9%
100.0%

7
330
337

1.2%
98.8%
100.0%

4
333
337

1.5%
98.5%
100.0%

5
333
338

1.4%
98.6%
100.0%

5
352
357

1.3%
98.7%
100.0%

5
382
387

100.0%
100.0%

12
12

100.0%
100.0%

10
10

100.0%
100.0%

10
10

100.0%
100.0%

7
7

100.0%
100.0%

8
8

100.0%
100.0%

84
84

100.0%
100.0%

91
91

1.1%
98.9%
100.0%

1
93
94

100.0%
100.0%

102
102

100.0%
100.0%

120
120

1.5%
98.5%
100.0%

1
67
68

1.4%
98.6%
100.0%

1
68
69

1.4%
98.6%
100.0%

1
68
69

1.4%
98.6%
100.0%

1
71
72

1.1%
98.9%
100.0%

1
87
88

By IPEDS Race/Ethnicity & Time Status

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

10.2%

10.0%

76.1%

75.5%

74.7%

73.9%

73.1%

7.1%

7.1%

7.6%

7.7%

7.9%

3.7%

4.0%

4.1%

4.3%

4.6%

9.6%

9.7%

9.8%

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, or Non-Specified.

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

White

Black or
African

American
Hispanic or

Latino Asian

American
Indian or

Alaska Native International Other

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023 1.8%

1.6%

1.5%

1.5%

1.4%

2.5%

2.2%

2.1%

1.9%

1.8%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.3%

7.9%

7.7%

7.6%

7.1%

7.1%

4.6%

4.3%

4.1%

4.0%

3.7%

10.0%

10.2%

9.8%

9.7%

9.6%

73.1%

73.9%

74.7%

75.5%

76.1%

Source: HR Official and Daily Extract




